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Dehates of the Assam LegislatiVe
Assembly

Tuesdal¥, the 2nd Decerxrnlber 1992

The House met at 9 A.M. at the Assembly Chamber Dispur with Shri Debesh Chandra Chakraborty Speaker in the Chair.

STARRED
QUESTIONS & ANSWERS
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2 Starred Questions & Answers 22 December
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Mr. Speaker : Order, Order, Hon’ble members are requested to ask supplementaries one by one. They should ask specific question so that reply can be given.
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Mr. Speaker : Minister Education should furnish the information required by the hon'ble member.
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1992 Starred Questions & Answers 3
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Mr. Speaker : Question should be put properly and in a specific manner.
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Mr. Speaker : As far as practicable Hon’ble Minister will supply the information required by the Hon’'ble
Members.
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Started Questlons & Answers 22 December
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Mr. Speaker 3 .My ruling_is that as far as practlcable hon’ble Minister will supply the mformatlon asked

S by tlie hon’ble members
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Re : Badarpur Textile Industry.
Shri Nazmul Hage, asked :

«147. Will the Minister of Industries be pleased to state ¢

a) Whether the Government considering measures to reopen the Badarpur Textile Industries, which has been locked up by the management 4
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b) If not the Measures taken by the Government for alternative means of work for the workers of the said mill ¢

¢) Whether the Government has taken up any measure for maintainence of the plant, machinery & other fixed assets of the said industry ?

Shri Bijit Saikia ( Minister ) replied :
a) The entire matter is under consideration of the

Government.

b) Doesnot arise.

¢) Maintenance of plant, machinery and other fixed assets are done from time to time,

Q. Dewan Jainal Abedin : Inreply to question No. (a)
Hon’ble Minister replied that the entire matter is under consideration of the Government. He also informed that question of re-opening, the now closed Badarpur Textile Industries, is under consideration of the Government, In reply to question No.(b)

he replied that ‘“‘does not arise”. Answer follows that the Badarpur Textile Industry is locked up by the Management now and if the industry

Speech not Corrected
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dustry is under lock up then naturally the question follows how long it will take to re-open the industry again. The second reply is that “does not arise’.
He cannot answer in this fashion as the industry is already closed. My supplementary is that is in the seccond question it has been asked whether any alternative arrangements have been done for the workers. And what alternative arrangement has made for the works.

# Shri Bijit Seikia, ( Minister ) : Sir, employees are bzing paid by the Office staff.

# Shri Mission Ranjan Das ¢ Is ths Governm:nt considering to re-open the industry, Whether Minister would kindly state that when it will be re-opened ?
# Shri Bijit Saikia, ( Minister ) : It is under consideration.

# Shri Mission Ranjan Das ;: Whether it will be reopened in the year 1993.
" (Nox reply)

faag: Sfeele &ty Graduate Teacher et

& 27 FAM A Yl
*38vl Arwlg fiew Rereld 4 Azivn wigez w i Sl &
F) wfausiy ey L,P. Stipendary, MLE. School Qe i
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Mr. Speaker: The Qusstion hour is over,
Now the Report of the Business Advisory Committee.
Shri Hitendra Goswami : The point of oider can be raised. It is a rule. It relates to interruption of rules. He should be allowsd to raised the point of order.

& fareta (o3l ¢ pafe 4R Asrg A A7 stfers cwal
Ty WfF AvTe 2rdred FAIAE WEAF ANY FATH 30w |
I A czrr W o RrIN . ANSRITIE 9¢8 s (R fasta Raw apan s@ <3, s A0F Taw iy - -

Mr. Speaker: You please discuss this in my chamber, faw s am faggd feemia fafer <15
& vve FY w4tz Fiag ¢

® ey TR AT Fagd o 1@ wzivE w3as SR e

F) 333373330 59q fidlg Awdd A A gt e fRfexn

' =iofea Annual plan tegrg #9 Tl ?

Q) afF g, Yan3-9 544 Annual plan 135 &35 ERIE
WY T FRCH 9

%) %% WA AIzq wE@e PFIAT Bare ATqrST 39 9.

%) T% W ATzT 1A (oA W98 g7 ¢
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& zew ofiw (@) a1 T fate -

%) 33, Annual plan 7§ Fai s |

Q) $3RI-29 5 Annual plang #AK3s 889 B SRUIE! WQ/@
T4l @2 |

) T W5 AT FRA L 8o @B SR e 29

2) 3fearer TR0 HTT I > @ se3y v oAl AT (R

SUB : UPGRADATION OF DIPHU GOVT. COLLEGE:
Shri Monsing Rongpi asked :

# 152. Will the Minister, Education be pleased to state :

a) Whether there was any proposal to upgrade Diphu Govt. College to Post Graduate College from the acadeniic sessibn of 1992 onwards ?

b) If so, whether said College has already been upgraded and if not why ?

¢) Whether the vacant posts of teaching and other non-teaching staff have been filled up and if not

why ?

Dr. Bhumidhar Barman (Minister) replied :
2) No. But there isa proposal to open Post Graduate

Classes which is under process.

d) Does not arise.


w

1992 Starred Questions & Answers 29

c) Govt. already made appointment for filling up the vacant teaching post. All joined except two. This will be done very soon. There is no sanctioned vacant posts of non-teaching category. faag 3 T fearst |
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Re: BADARPUR TEXTILE MILL..

Shri Mission Ranjan Das asked'

# 137, Will the Minister of Industries be Pleased to State :

a) . Whether the: Government has taken ‘any step to

- revive the Badarpur Textile Mill from its ‘own end ?
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b) If so, the steps undertaken by the Government and when it will start fuactioning ?

c) If not, why ?

Shri Bijit Saikia (Minister) replied :

a) -~ YiesyaSir;

b) (I) The possibility of revival of the unit by transfer to Assam Powerloom De¢velopment Corporation Ltd. has been considred.

(I) An expirt Committez consisting of mesmbazrs from Assam Powerloom Development Corporation, ASIDC, Assam State Textile Corporation and Northern India Textile Research Association visited the unit to study the possibility of revival and investment required.

The matter is under Government consideration.

c¢) Does not arise.
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¥ ey TS |
§) @ /S
q) e T

Re: ELECTRIFICATION SCHEME IN AITHANJHAR
VILLAGE. |

‘Shri Karendra Basumatari asked :

332, Will’ the Minister of Power & Rural Electnﬁr'atlon
~ be pleased to state :—

a) Whether Government will complete as soon as pOssible the Power & Rural Electrification’ scheme - in Aithanjhar Village-area under Udalguri Sub-Division.

Shri Debananda Konwar ‘(Miriiste'r)' replied : |
a) Yes, Power supply to Aitﬁanjhzir Village ‘is expected to be provided shortly within a few months.

Re: POLLUTION IN KOKRAJHAR DISTRICT.

Shri Parameswar Brahma asked :
333, Will the Mnmster of Envn'onment be pleased to State ‘

a) Whether in Kokrajhar Dlstnct both the BRPL, Dhaligaon and the BTPS, Salakati are causing a concern in the. district with Pollution ?
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b) What steps has been taken to control Polution caused by these two projects for the interest of public as well as ecology ?

Shri Haren Bhumij, ( Minister Science, Technology &
Environment ) replied :

a) Both BRPL Dhaligaon in Bongaigaon District and BTPS Salakati in Kokiajhar District are not causing concern in the district with polution.

b) Pollution Control Board is regularly monitoring the probable source of Pollution for both the Industries. Both the projects have already adopted all necessary measures to control pollution.
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